

# Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3<sup>RD</sup> Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.1486-IE-2E-01/2006

## Date: 10/08/2021

## Corrigendum

This Department's Notification No. 148 dated 09/08/2021 in respect of appointment of Shri Smarajit Sarkar, Executive Engineer (Civil), I&W Dte. to the post of Deputy Secretary (Works) of I&W Department is partially modified as follows:

#### **Existing:**

"The scale or level- 17 between pay range of Rs.67300/- to Rs.173200/- under the pay structure of ROPA, 2019"

### To be read as:

"The scale or level- 19 between pay range of Rs.95100/- to Rs.148000/- under the pay structure of ROPA, 2019"

This Order modifies the above Notification to the extent as stated herein above

Sdr

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 10/08/2021

No.1486/1(20)-IE-2E-01/2006

	Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-
1.	Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
2-10.	Chief Engineer,I&W Dte.
11.	The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,
	Jalasampad Bhavan, 4 <sup>th</sup> floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.
12.	Superintending Engineer, I&W Dte
13.	Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer

- 14. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 15. OSD to Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department
- 16. Sr. P.A to Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 17. P.A to Secretary, I&W Department.
- 18 Shri Smarajit Sarkar, E.E (Civil), I&W Dte.
- 19. Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kol.-700027
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal